

						Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder	
Engineer's Estimate						Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC	
Base Bid									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
1	8" Diameter CIPP Lining	56,356.0	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,549,790.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 2,102,078.80	\$ 38.65	\$ 2,178,159.40
2	Service Reinstatements	860	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 127,280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 129,000.00
3	Protruding Service Removal	20	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00
4	Offsite Service Reinstatement	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,300.00
5	Grouting 8" Dia. Pipe Joints	20	Joints	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00
6	Chemical Grout	80	Gallons	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00
7	Traffic Control & Protection - Base Bid	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
<b>Total Summation of Calculated Base Bid:</b>					\$ 1,640,290.00		\$ 2,286,378.80		\$ 2,354,219.40
Bid Alternate A									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
A-1	9" Diameter CIPP Lining (BASIN 001-044)	18,130.0	LF	\$ 28.25	\$ 512,172.50	\$ 34.30	\$ 621,859.00	\$ 33.85	\$ 613,700.50
A-2	Service Reinstatements	390	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,500.00
A-3	Protruding Service Removal	60	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,300.00
A-4	Traffic Control & Protection - Bid Alt. A	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
<b>Total Summation of Bid Alternate A Total:</b>					\$ 552,472.50		\$ 704,419.00		\$ 684,300.50
Bid Alternate B									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
B-1	9" Diameter CIPP Lining (BASIN 045-072)	16,766.0	LF	\$ 28.25	\$ 473,639.50	\$ 33.90	\$ 568,367.40	\$ 35.35	\$ 592,678.10
B-2	Service Reinstatements	415	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,050.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 47,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 62,250.00
B-3	Protruding Service Removal	45	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,975.00
B-4	Traffic Control & Protection - Bid Alt. B	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
<b>Total Summation of Bid Alternate B Total:</b>					\$ 513,439.50		\$ 642,592.40		\$ 664,003.10
Bid Alternate C									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
C-1	10" Diameter CIPP Lining	890.0	LF	\$ 32.25	\$ 28,702.50	\$ 50.60	\$ 45,034.00	\$ 54.65	\$ 48,638.50
C-2	12" Diameter CIPP Lining	1,638.0	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 57,330.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 78,624.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 79,606.80
C-3	Service Reinstatements	29	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00
C-4	Grouting 12" Dia. Pipe Joints	4	Joints	\$ 192.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-5	Chemical Grout	25	Gallons	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 477.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00
C-6	Traffic Control & Protection - Bid Alt. C	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Total Summation of Bid Alternate C Total:</b>					\$ 90,205.50		\$ 131,226.50		\$ 139,895.30
Bid Alternate D									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension	Unit Price	Unit Extension
D-1	20" Diameter CIPP Lining	399.0	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 33,516.00	\$ 123.30	\$ 49,196.70	\$ 153.00	\$ 61,047.00
D-2	21" Diameter CIPP Lining	939.0	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,815.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 132,868.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 143,667.00
D-3	24" Diameter CIPP Lining	337.0	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 180.30	\$ 60,761.10	\$ 188.00	\$ 63,356.00
D-4	Service Reinstatements	5	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
D-5	Grouting 21" Dia. Pipe Joints	18	Joints	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
D-6	Chemical Grout	190	Gallons	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00
D-7	Traffic Control & Protection - Bid Alt. D	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Total Summation of Bid Alternate D Total:</b>					\$ 155,551.00		\$ 257,086.30		\$ 298,850.00
<b>Total As Read Bid:</b>					\$ 2,951,958.50		\$ 4,021,703.00		\$ 4,141,268.30
<b>Total Summation of Bid (Base Bid + Alternate A + Alternate B + Alternate C + Alternate D) :</b>					\$ 2,951,958.50		\$ 4,021,703.00		\$ 4,141,268.30
<b>Total Summation of Award Recommendation (Base Bid + Alternate C + Alternate D) :</b>					\$ 1,886,046.50		\$ 2,674,691.60		\$ 2,792,964.70